In accordance with - 1 - i} m a T

ection h rﬁ!;ﬁ

Isnsc:!venzcm\g:Q%B I— | Q O 4 - - . AL .
Notice of order deferring the date of dissolution in | Companies House
MVL or CVL

{ wnnnom

20/04/2023
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number W ’—SA lT r? W E? ’76 ’70 7 IE:SEI)’;? ci;n::;::t?i:r:ypescript or i’

Company name in full ‘ Retail Refrigeration Ltd bold black capitats
|

E Name of applicant

Full forename(s) Robert

Surname Dymond

E Address of applicant L

Building name/number ‘ The Manor House

Street ‘260 Ecclesall Road South
|

Post town ( Sheffield

County/Region | South Yorkshire

oot [ 11| [s[Pls]

Country | |

I Capacity of applicant _

Give details here The applicant is the former Liquidator of Retail Refigeration Ltd, who

is re-appointed following the making of this Order, which also defers
the dissolution of the Company.

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q04

Notice of order deferring the date of dissolution in MVL or CVL

Court order date

Court order

"1l ol P2Tof2s

| attach a copy of the court order

Sign and date

Signature

Srgnature

X M-

Signature date

f2[0  [ola  T2[ol2[3s

04/17 Versicon 1.0




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN LEEDS
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD)

DISTRICT JUDGE ROYLE
18 APRIL 2023

IN THE MATTER OF RETAIL REFRIGERATION LIMITED (CRN: 05129960)

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION of Robert Neil Dymond and Gemma Louise Roberts as the former Joint

Liquidators of Retail Refrigeration Limited ("the Company"}

AND UPON READING the Witness Statement of Robert Neil Dymond filed in support and the Skeleton

Argument of Carl David Jones (Solicitor-Advocate of MD Law)

AND UPON THE COURT noting the Statements of Acceptance and Consents to Act as Joint Liquidators
signed by the Applicants in accordance with Rule 6.22(2) of the Insolvency {(England and Wales) Rules 2016

and exhibited to Mr Dymond's witness statement

AND UPON considering the matter on the papers without a hearing

IT IS ORDERED THAT:-

1. Pursuant to section 201(3) of the insolvency Act 1986 the date at which the dissolution of the

Company is to take effect is deferred for 12 months to 30 April 2024 or, if earlier, to the date

which expires 3 months from registration of the Joint Liquidators' further final account filed after

the date hereof pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

2. Pursuant to section 108 of the Insolvency Act 1986, Robert Neil Dymond and Gemma Louise

Roberts of Wilsen Field Limited, The Manor House, 260 Ecclesall Road South, Sheffield, 511 9P5



are appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company with effect from the date of this Order, and

they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties and powers by either ane or both of them.
3. The Joint Liquidators shall:-

3.1 Pursuant to section 109(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986, publish in the Gazette and deliver
to the Registrar of Companies for registration a notice of their appointment in the form
prescribed by statutory instrument made by the Secretary of State within 14 days of the

date of this Order; and

3.2 Pursuant to Rule 6.22(6) of the Insolvency (England and Waies) Rules 2016, deliver a
notice of the appointment to creditors of the Company within 28 days of the date of this

Order.

4. The basis of the Joint Liquidators’' remuneration shall continue on the same basis as previously
approved by creditors on 10 September 2013 i.e. by reference to the time given by them and their

staff in attending to matters arising in the Company's Liquidation.

5. The costs of the application be paid as an expense of the Company's Liquidation.

Service of Order
A sealed copy of this Order has been provided by the Court to the Applicant:

MD Law, Broom Hall, 8-10 Broomhall Road, Sheffield, 510 2DR (Ref. CDJ/957)



11Q04

Notice of order deferring the date of dissolution in MVL or CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact informaticn you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Coimpany name

Address

|
|
|
|

Post town

County/Region

=T

| Country .

DX

Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infarmation missing.

Pfease make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
infoermation held on the public Register,

J You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar ot Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukfcompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



